
 
 

 
 

May 18, 2018 
 

T he Airport is currently processing an amendment to the existing 11-11-C-01-EUG and 15-12-C-00-

EUG PFC applications. The FAA process requires public notice on the matter.  

The amendment represents the following revisions: 

 

Num. Project Title Status Previous 

Approved Amount 

Amended Amount 

001 Terminal Checkpoint 

Reconfiguration – aka Terminal 

Expansion – Phase 1 

Completed 4,304,968 4,716,644 

002 Baggage Claim Expansion Completed 2,528,314 2,770,092 

003 North Terminal Stairway 

Enclosure 

Completed  180,000 392,045 

  Totals 7,013,282 7,878,781 

12-

001 

Access Control Upgrade Completed 2,000,000 3,297,264 

 

There is no change to the financing or PFC level. The net change in this amendment is an increase of 

$2,162,763.  

The amendment increases PFC funding for all projects based on the final PFC eligible costs realized for 

each project. Final project expenses were reviewed by the Airport and the FAA for eligibility.  

Terminal Checkpoint, Baggage Claim and North Terminal Stairway projects represented a change in 

costs resulting from unknown conditions prior to construction. 

Access Control Upgrade represents a change in project scope. Additional work on gate infrastructure 

was necessary to complete the project. Additional components were added to the project scope based on 

engineering recommendations. Only costs relating directly to original project scope are added to the 

PFC application. 

If you have any questions, please call either Tim Doll or myself at 541-682-5430. 

 

 


